locations that are primarily focused on areas in which children are known to congregate, 
while also providing exceptions for when a sex offender may enter a prohibited area; and  

WHEREAS, the Law prohibits a sex offender from establishing a permanent residence or temporary 

residence within two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet of any prohibited location, while 
also providing exceptions for when a sex offender may have a residence less than two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) feet of any prohibited location; and  

WHEREAS, the Law prohibits a person or entity from selling, leasing, subleasing, renting, conveying, 

or otherwise allowing a sex offender to stay in any place, structure, or part thereof with 
knowledge that it will be used as a permanent residence or temporary residence by any